Platinum Cured Hoses
Page 2
SSHPSH.2025.03
PURITY IN FLUID FLOW SYSTEMS®
KEY FEATURES
Low volatile grade, platinum-cured silicone hose is clean-room produced for critical
pharmaceutical, biopharm, cosmetic and food applications. Polyester yarn braiding
inside the wall enhances pressure  capabilities. AdvantaSil APSH has undergone

FDA-USP VI Clean-Room Double Pack
Page 3
SSHPSH.2025.03
SPECIFICATIONS
Product
Number
I.D.
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. diameter Wall Working Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
Burst Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC) Appr. Weight Bending
Radius
  (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.) (PSI) (Bar)  (PSI) (Bar) (Lbs/ft) (Kg/mt)   (in.) (mm.)
APSH-P-0063 0.063 1.59 0.282 7.16 0.105 2.67 200 13.79 775 53.44 0.031 0.046  CF CF
APSH-P-0125 0.125 3.18 0.375 9.53 0.120 3.05 175 12.07 700 48.27 0.051 0.076 CF CF
APSH-P-0188 0.188 4.76 0.462 11.73 0.130 3.30 170 11.72 650 44.82 0.073 0.109 CF CF
APSH-P-0250 0.250 6.35 0.500 12.70 0.125 3.17 140 9.65 550 37.92 0.077 0.115 1 25.4
APSH-P-0375 0.375 9.53 0.625 15.88 0.125 3.17 140 9.65 550 37.92 0.102 0.152 1 25.4
APSH-P-0500 0.500 12.70 0.875 22.23 0.187 4.75 105 7.24 420 28.96 0.211 0.314 3 76.2
APSH-P-0625 0.625 15.88 0.990 25.15 0.170 4.32 100 6.90 400 27.58 0.241 0.359 3 76.2
APSH-P-0750 0.750 19.05 1.125 28.58 0.175 4.45 90 6.21 350 24.13 0.287 0.427 4 101.6
APSH-P-0875 0.875 22.23 1.260 32.00 0.180 4.57 65 4.48 250 17.24 0.336 0.500 5 127.0
APSH-P-1000 1.000 25.40 1.405 35.69 0.190 4.83 60 4.14 225 15.51 0.401 0.597 6 152.4
PURITY IN FLUID FLOW SYSTEMS®
Unreinforced platinum-cured silicone tubing and braid-reinforced silicone hose
Wire and mesh reinforced, mandrel-wrapped, platinum-cured silicone suction hose
Stainless steel overbraided PTFE hose and EPDM hose
Weldable and sealable Advantaflex® biopharmaceutical grade TPE tubing
Sanitary fittings and complete hose assemblies including molded silicone ends
Silicone injection molding capabilities - molded manifold assemblies & BioClosure® con-
tainer closures
Sold by standard coil length of 50 feet. APSF-P-0625 and APSH-P-1000 are also available in 25 foot lengths. Add
length suffix code to product number when ordering - see the Coil Length Legend at right for length suffix codes.
Example: 50 ft. of 0.250 in. I.D. hose is product number APSH-P-0250L.
Non-listed sizes and custom lengths are available by special order. Coils are supplied double bagged in heat-sealed
polybags and bulk packed. Contact your AdvantaPure Sales Representative for other packaging options.
CF= Consult factory
AdvantaSil APSPG is part of a complete line of products for the Pharmaceutical, Biopharm, Chemical, and Food industries. Items available

Free of Phthalate/Bisphenol/Volatile
Plasticizer,TSE/BSE Certitcation, Complete validation package available upon request.
IPSH
Product
Number
I.D.
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. diameter Wall Working Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
Burst Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
Bending
Radius
  (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.) (PSI) (Bar)  (PSI) (Bar)   (in.) (mm.)
IPSH-P-0236-0512 0.236 6.0 0.512 13.0 0.138 3.50 218 10.00 218 30.00 1.97 50
IPSH-P-0354-0630 0.354 9.0 0.630 16.0 0.138 3.50 131 9.00 392 27.00 1.97 50
IPSH-P-0472-0787 0.472 12.0 0.787 20.0 0.157 4.00 102 7.00 305 21.00 3.15 80
IPSH-P-0630-0945 0.630 16.0 0.945 24.0 0.157 4.00 102 7.00 305 21.00 3.54 90
IPSH-P-0748-1063 0.748 19.0 1.063 27.0 0.157 4.00 87 6.00 261 18.00 4.33 110
IPSH-P-0984-1378 0.984 25.0 1.378 35.0 0.197 5.00 58 4.00 174 12.00 6.30 160
IPSH-P-1260-1654 1.260 32.0 1.654 42.0 0.197 5.00 44 3.00 131 9.00 7.87 200
IPSH-P-1457-1850 1.457 37.0 1.850 47.0 0.197 5.00 36 2.50 116 8.00 C/P
IPSH-P-1969-2441 1.969 50.0 2.441 62.0 0.236 6.00 29 2.00 87 6.00 C/P
Braid-Reinforced Silicone Platinum Hose
FDA-USP VI Clean-Room Double Pack
Page 5
SSHPSH.2025.03
SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
GPSH-P
The TRESSIL® hose is perfect for the transfer of pharmaceutical,
biotechnological, cosmetic and food products even at high temperatures
(injectable products, blood plasmas, purified water and all liquid food…).
Product
Number
I.D.
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. diameter Wall Working Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
Burst Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
Bending
Radius
  (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.) (PSI) (Bar)  (PSI) (Bar)   (in.) (mm.)
GPSH-P-0120-0380          0.120 3.18 0.380 9.80 0.130 3.31  218 15.00 218 45.00 1.2 30
GPSH-P-0180-0450           0.180 4.72 0.450 11.35 0.131 3.32  218 15.00 218 45.00 1.4 35
GPSH-P-0250-0510              0.250 6.35 0.510 13.03 0.131 3.34  218 15.00 218 45.00 1.6 40
GPSH-P-0310-0570              0.310 7.93 0.570 14.61 0.131 3.34  174 12.00 174 36.00 1.8 45
GPSH-P-0370-0640             0.370 9.52 0.640 16.32 0.134 3.40  174 12.00 174 36.00 2.0 50
GPSH-P-0500-0790              0.500 12.70 0.790 20.10 0.146 3.70  145 10.00 145 30.00 2.6 65
GPSH-P-0620-0960               0.620 15.87 0.960 24.37 0.167 4.25  116 8.00 116 24.00 3.0 75
GPSH-P-0750-1100           0.750 19.05 1.100 27.91 0.174 4.43  116 8.00 116 24.00 3.1 80
GPSH-P-1000-1360               1.000 25.40 1.360 34.50 0.179 4.55  73 5.00 73 15.00 4.7 120
GPSH-P-1250-1610 1.250 31.75 1.610 40.80 0.178 4.53  58 4.00 58 12.00 5.9 150
Material: Natural platinum silicone
Reinforcement: Textile reinforcement submerged in silicone
Standard production length: 25 m (±2%)
Working temperature range: From -760F  to 3560F

FDA
Page 9
SSHPSH.2025.03
SPECIFICATIONS
Product
Number
I.D.
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. diameter
Working Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
Burst Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC) Appr. Weight
  (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.) (PSI) (Bar)  (PSI) (Bar) (Lbs/ft) (Kg/mt)
SPSH-P-0118-0354 0.118 3.00 0.354 9.00  444 30.61 888 61.23 0.118 3.00
SPSH-P-0157-0393 0.157 4.00 0.394 10.00  440 30.34 880 60.67 0.118 3.00
SPSH-P-0197-0433 0.197 5.00 0.433 11.00  350 24.13 700 48.26 0.118 3.00
SPSH-P-0236-0472 0.236 6.00 0.472 12.00  259 17.86 518 35.71 0.118 3.00
SPSH-P-0315-0590 0.315 8.00 0.591 15.00  185 12.76 370 25.51 0.138 3.50
SPSH-P-0394-0669 0.394 10.00 0.669 17.00  185 12.76 370 25.51 0.138 3.50
SPSH-P-0492-0767 0.492 12.50 0.768 19.50  186 12.76 370 25.51 0.138 3.50
SPSH-P-0629-1024 0.630 16.00 1.024 26.00  163 11.24 326 22.48 0.197 5.00
SPSH-P-0748-1181 0.748 19.00 1.181 30.00  148 10.20 296 20.41 0.217 5.50
SPSH-P-0866-1339 0.866 22.00 1.339 34.00  133 9.17 266 18.34 0.236 6.00
SPSH-P-0984-1457 0.984 25.00              1.457 37.00  111 7.65 222 15.31 0.236 6.00
Medical Grade Braid reinforced
Peroxide Cured Silicone Hose
Silicone Textile Reinforced Hose
Similar Hoses